FORM PTO-1595 RECC (Rev. 6-93)	07 -	20 - 2001	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
OMB No. 0651-0011(exp. 4/94)	I ISSUEL USIG SERVER		Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents	101	783462	hed original documents or copy thereof
1. Name of conveying party(ies): 1. Erwin Angerbauer 2. Roland Bross 3. Thomas Reinhardt	2001 334	2. Name and address Name: TRE - Erw Thomas Reinhardt G Address:	s of receiving party(ies): in Angerbauer - Roland Bross - esellschaft Buergerlichen Rechts Pfullingen Federal Republic of Germany
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 3. Nature of conveyance:	☐ Yes 🗷 No		
■ Assignment □ Merger □ Security Agreement □ Change or □ Other	f Name		
Execution Date: 1. 25 Jun 01 2. 25 Jun 01 3. 25 Jun 01		Additional name(s) & address	s(es) attached? ☐ Yes Mz No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(• ,		
If this document is being filed together with a	new applicati	on, the execution date of	the application is:
A. Patent Application No. 09/871,677		B. Patent No.	
∆ ddi	tional numbers a	 ttached? □ Yes 区 No	
 Name and address of party to whom cor dence concerning document should be n 	respon-		plications and patents involved: 1
Name: Walter Ottesen Patent Attorney		7. Total fee (37 CFR Enclosed	
Address: P.O Box 4026		☐ Authorized to b	e charged to deposit account
Gaithersburg, Maryland 2	0885-4026	8. Deposit account no 15-0773	umber:
	20.002.00		page if paying by deposit account)
07/19/2001 DBYRNE 00000115 09871677 01 FC:501 40.00 CP	DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.		, 	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the fore of the original document.	egoing informa	ation is true and correct a	and any attached copy is a true copy
or the original document.	1)	Ou.	
Walter Ottesen	Walter	Otta	July 6, 2001
Name of Person Signing Si	gnature	-	Date
		Total number of pages co	mprising cover sheet: 3
Mail documents to be	recorded with	required cover sheet Inf	formation to:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet Information to Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

> PATENT REEL: 011983 FRAME: 0493

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, We, ERWIN ANGERBAUER of Schellingstrasse 15, 72760 Reutlingen, Federal Republic of Germany, ROLAND BROSS of Schelenweg, 72793 Pfullingen, Federal Republic of Germany, and THOMAS REINHARDT of Hohe Strasse 23/1, 72793 Pfullingen, Federal Republic of Germany, have invented certain new and useful improvements in Rope Brake for which application for United States Letters Patent has been executed on even date herewith, (said application having Attorney Docket No. 1001-1); and,

Whereas, TRE - ERWIN ANGERBAUER - ROLAND BROSS - THOMAS REINHARDT GESELLSCHAFT BÜRGERLICHEN RECHTS, Pfullingen, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the Federal Republic of Germany and having its principal office at Pfullingen/Kreis Reutlingen, Federal Republic of Germany (hereinafter referred to as TRE and having its mailing address as: TRE - Erwin Angerbauer - Roland Bross - Thomas Reinhardt Gesselschaft Bürgerlichen Rechts, Pfullingen, Federal Republic of Germany), is desirous of obtaining Letters Patent for said invention in the United States;

Now, therefore, I hereby confirm that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I have transferred unto said TRE, its successors, assigns, nominees or other legal representatives, the full and exclusive right to said invention in the United States and have agreed to assign and transfer and do hereby assign and transfer unto said TRE, its successors, assigns, nominees or other legal representatives, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said application including all priority rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property associated therewith and the full and exclusive right to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted in the United States on said application.

I agree for myself and for my heirs, executors and administrators to communicate to said TRE, its successors, assigns, nominees or other legal representatives, all facts known to me respecting said

1

improvements, whenever requested, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and do all lawful acts requisite for the application, for such divisional, continuing or reissue applications or the procuring thereof, and I further covenant and agree that I will, at any time upon request, do everything legally possible to aid said TRE, its successors, assigns, nominees or other legal representatives, either in its or their own name, to maintain and enforce any patent for said improvements without further consideration but at the expense of said TRE, its successors, assigns, nominees or other legal representatives.

I hereby authorize and request the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patent which may be granted upon any of said applications, to said TRE as the Assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for its sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of its successors, assigns, nominees, or other legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted.

Witness: Roland Bus	Erwin Angerbauer Date: \(\frac{25.06.01}{}
Witness: T. Ceslevar	Date: 25,06,01
Witness: Lever luge laver	Thomas Reinhardt Date: 25.6.01

RECORDED: 07/13/2001